A. FZi#il] Control

SINBS Figure number(&5) |English name(Z: 4 K) | qty(3£) ”'dli,':,'?w
1 115001 brake pedal 1 NR
2 111060 brake assy 1 Fe
3 Y01508 gear cap 1 PP
4 Y01303 spring 1 65Mn
5 111173 clutch operating lever 1 Fe
6 GB-T818-M4X25 screw 1 Fe
7 GB-T-889-1-M4 nut 1 Fe
8 111026 revolving support plate 1 Fe
9 114017 bush 2 Fe
10 GB-T16674-1996-M8X25 bolt 2 Fe
11 114026 Spring 1 65Mn
12 111063 clutch gear lever 1 Fe
13 114004 spring 2 65Mn
14 111037 P gear control lever 1 Fe
15 111061 connecting pole 1 Fe
16 GB-T848-1985-14 flat washer 2 Fe
17 GB-T5780-2000-M12X85 bolt 1 Fe
18 111016 speed change lever 1 Fe
19 114003 bush 2 Fe
20 114064 spring 1 65Mn
21 GB-T-6170-M6 nut 1 Fe
22 GB6182-M8 nut 9 Fe
23 GB-T-2000-3_2X22 pin 2 Fe
24 GB896-86-16 split washer 2 65Mn
25 112029 Fixed base 2 PP
26 115062 13" wheel assy 2 Fe+NR
27 Y01209-5 shatft pin 2 Fe
28 GB97-1-85-8 flat washer 6 Fe
29 114029 spring 1 65Mn
30 630001 gearbox assy 1
31 GB-T5287-85-8 washer 2 Fe
32 114027 spring 1 65Mn
33 112012 handle 2 PP
34 GB-T-96-2-6 flat washer 2 Fe
35 111018 speed lever location plate 1 Fe
36 111092 Antifriction plate 2 NN
37 Y03854 Wheel hub cover 2 PP
38 GB-T16674-1996-M8X25 bolt 2 Fe
39 GB-T16674-1996-M8X100 bolt 4 Fe
40 114044 fixing plate of gearbox 1 Fe
41 GB-T16674-1996-M8X40 bolt 1 Fe




42 114010 elt wheel assy for gearbo 1 Fe
43 GB1-T894 1-1986-16 bearing washer 1 65Mn
44 GB-T889-1-2000-M12 nut 1 Fe
45 111032 speed adjustable lever 1 Fe
46 GB-T-6170-M8 nut 1 Fe
47 Q501-8 pin 4 65Mn
48 635009 Output board 1 Fe
49 GB93-87-6 washer 1 Fe
50 GB/T16674-M6X15 bolt 1 Fe
51 112031 Switch base 2 PP
52 115041 Micro Switch 2

53 GB-6563-86-M8X20 bolt 2 Fe
54 GB6182-M3 nut 4 Fe
55 GB-T818-M3X16 bolt 4 Fe




B.

& Chassis

S/IN Figure number Chinese name gty | material
Fr 5 K5 P& B | Mk
1 112023 collector channel 1 PVC
2 GB-T-889-1-M4 nut 3 Fe
3 GB-T818-M4X12 screw 3 Fe
4 GB-T16674-1996-M8X40 bolt 5 Fe
5 111081 location rod of protecting plate 1 Fe
6 GB-T889-1-M6 nut 1 Fe
7 111079 otary support plate of collector chann{ 1 Fe
8 GB6182-M8 nut 22 Fe
9 114019 bush 1 Fe
10 111005 front right adjustable plate 1 Fe
11 111007 back right adjustable plate 1 Fe
12 111006 back left adjustable plate 1 Fe
13 111001 Chassis 1 Fe
14 GB12-98-M6X20 bolt 1 Fe
15 111004 front left adjustable plate 1 Fe
16 111177 24" blade 1 65Mn
17 Y01203 blade washer 1 65Mn
18 GB12-98-M8X20 bolt 8 Fe
19 3-8-24UNF-2B bolt 1 Fe
20 Y01201-4 blade bracket 1 Fe
21 114066 pin 1 Fe
22 Y03105 plastic nut 1 PAG6
23 GB-T893 1-1986-52 soft washer 2 65Mn
24 114006 blade output shaft 1 Fe
25 114065 pin 1 Fe
26 114005 bush 1 Fe
27 111025 brake pedal 1 Fe
28 GB-T16674-1996-M8X55 bolt 1 Fe
29 114030 belt wheel assy for blade 1 Fe
30 GB T5287-1985-8 flat washer 1 Fe
31 GB-T16674-1996-M8X20 bolt 4 Fe
32 Q501-8 pin 3 65Mn
33 GB896-86_6 split washer 1 Fe
34 111106 limit bush 1 Fe
35 114062 spring 1 65Mn
36 111023 deck cover 1 Fe
37 GB-T276-94-6205 bearing 2 Fe
38 113001 bearing base 2 AL
39 Y03104 water port 1 PAG
40 Y03119 0 type washer 1 NR
41 111064 blade brake connecting lever 1 Fe
42 111024 blade clutch plate 1 Fe
43 GB8931-28 soft washer 1 65Mn
44 6001LL-GBT276-94 bearing 1 Fe
45 114018 blade pinch roller 1 Fe
46 GB97-1-85-8 flat washer 1 Fe
47 111029 spring 1 Fe
48 114003 bush 2 Fe
49 114002 spring 1 65Mn
50 111028 blade clutch lever 1 Fe
51 GB-T-6170-M8 nut 3 Fe
52 111142 lever 1 Fe
53 A-Li991 A-type belt 1 NR




C.zh JJEngine

S/IN Figure number Chinese name gty material
P K5 FEL AR B MEL
1 GB6182-M8 nut 6 Fe
2 GB-T16674-1996-M8X55 bolt 4 Fe
3 111021 fixing plate of engine 1 Fe
4 GB-T16674-1996-M8X25 bolt 3 Fe
5 114048 bush 1 Fe
6 111022 Self-propelled clutch platq 1 Fe
7 114004 spring 1 65Mn
8 GB8931-28 soft washer 1 65Mn
9 GB T5287-1985-8 flat washer 1 Fe
10 6001LL-GBT276-94 bearing 1 Fe
11 114015 belf-propelled pinch rolle 1 Fe
12 A-Li762 A-type belt 1 NR
13 GB-T16674-1996-M8X40 bolt 1 Fe
14 115020 self-propelled cable 1 Fe
15 114040 pelt wheel assy for enging 1 Fe
16 3-8-24UNF-2B bolt 1 Fe
17 Y01203 blade washer 1 65Mn
18 114066 pin 1 Fe
19 GB896-86 6 split washer 3 65Mn
20 111106 limit bush 2 Fe
21 GB6182-M6 nut 1 Fe
22 114057 bush 2 Fe
23 GB-T955-1987-12 soft washer 8 65Mn
24 111191 accelerator lever 1 Fe
25 GB-T16674-M6X30 bolt 1 Fe
26 Y01508 gear cap 1 PP
27 111188 limit bush 1 Fe
28 114063 spring 2 65Mn
29 114061 spring 1 65Mn
30 115030 accelerator cable 1 Fe

31 LONCIN 1P70 Engine 1




D. fE£Z2Frame

S/N Figure number Chinese name gty | material
5 Kls LR e | ME
1 114028 Spring 1 65Mn
2 GB-T-6170-M8 nut 1 Fe
8 GB-T-70-M8X80 bolt 1 Fe
4 114024 Spring of seat 1 65Mn
5 111070 support lever assy 1 Fe
6 111182 seat switch plate 1 Fe
7 114055 rope guide 1 Fe
8 GB-T-6170-M6 nut 1 Fe
9 GB6182-M6 nut 2 Fe
10 112014 PP plate 1 PP
11 111078 support rod of front basq 1 Fe
12 GB-T16674-1996-M8X55 bolt 5 Fe
13 111172 hook 1 Fe
14 GB T5287-1985-8 washer 2 Fe
15 GB6182-M8 nut 15 Fe
16 115031 switch 2 PP
17 111082 Main frame 1 Fe
18 GB-T818-M3X30 screw 2 Fe
19 115041 switch 1 Gu+PP
20 115042 switch 1 Gu+PP
21 GB-T-889-1-M3 nut 2 Fe
22 GB109-86- 8X16-D rivet 8 Fe
23 111034 brake fixing plate 1 Fe
24 112012 handle 1 PP
25 111011 connect rod 2 Fe
26 111107 tting height adjusting le 1 Fe
27 GB97 1-85-8 washer 13 Fe
28 GB-T41-2000- M12 nut 2 Fe
29 GB-T848-1985-12 washer 2 Fe
30 111012 adjustable rocker 1 Fe
31 GB-T16674-1996-M8X25 bolt 2 Fe
32 114047 bush 2 Fe
33 Q501-8 pin 9 65Mn
34 111108 bush 1 Fe
35 111002 adjustable rocker piece| 1 Fe
36 115038 Power Relay 1 Fe
37 114081 Lock pin 1 Fe
38 111039 limit lever 1 Fe
39 111200 support 1 Fe
40 111042 Rear-discharge board 1 Fe
41 111013 support 1 Fe
42 GB12-98-M8X20 bolt 2 Fe
43 GB-T16674-1996-M8X85 bolt 4 Fe
44 115037 switch 1 PP
45 GB-T818-M4X12 screw 8 Fe
46 111193 ding rod of collector chan 4 Fe
47 GB-T-889-1-M4 nut 8 Fe




48 111194 bush 4 PVC
49 GB845-85-ST4.8X9.5 screw 11 Fe
50 GB93-87-12 washer 2 Fe
51 GB/T-70.1-M8X20 screw 1 65Mn




F. ¥l5cCover

S/N Figure number Chinese name qty material
s K ERE B R

1 115033 seat 1 Fe+PVC
2 114036 revolving shaft of seat 1 Fe

3 GB-T-2000-3 2X22 pin 2 Fe

4 GB-T-93-8 washer 4 65Mn
5 GB-T16674-1996-M8X15 bolt 4 Fe

6 112024 back base 1 PP

7 GB845-85-ST4.8X9.5 screw 2 Fe

8 Y02109 battery box 1 PP

9 12V-7AH battery 1 PP
10 115039 fuse box 1 pp
11 115036 fuse 1 PC+AL
12 112021 front base 1 PP
13 111181 location rod of protecting plate 1 Fe
14 112015 PP plate 1 PP
15 GB6182-M8 nut 2 Fe
16 115032 key 1

7 cancd 115045 O ring 1 NR

18 GB97 1-85-8 washer 6 Fe
19 111183 seat switch plate 1 Fe
20 GB-T-889-1-M4 nut 6 Fe
21 111090 base assy 1 Fe
22 GB-T818-M4X12 screw 6 Fe
23 115040 cable assy 1

24 Y01922 wire 1

25 GB845-85-ST4.8X13 screw 10 Fe




G. 248 Grass catcher

K5 Figure number

T A4 PR Name

5 HEQty | Mat.
1 111049 Frame 1 Fe
2 111053 Pole 1 Fe
3 111056 Rod 2 Fe
4 115035 nylon bag 1
5 111068 Front handle 1 Fe
7 | GB-T818-2000-M5*35 Screw 6 Fe
8 GB6182- M5 Nut 12 Fe
9 112025 Grassbox cover 1 PP
10 |GB-T818-2000-M5*40 Screw 5 Fe
11 GB-T818-2000-M5*30 Screw 9 Fe
12 | GB-T818-2000-M5*25 Screw 9 Fe
13 111067 Rear handle 1 Fe

grass cather( not include

metal part)




E #[a]Steering

S/N Figure English Chinese atyE
75 number &5 name i X4 KK | name P LA FR =
1 691303 steering wheel A 1
2 691297 steering lever assy 5 A A 2H A 1
3 112011 screw condult BB 1
4 | GB/T879. 1-6%35 pin S A [ A A 1
5 111162 sleeve bush KihE 1
6 111156 steering wheel shaft 5 ) T 1
7 GB/T95-2002-16 flat washer S 1
8 114067 flat key P 1
9 111163 bush B 1
10 111151 gear IENZS 1
11 GB/T95-2002-16 flat washer S 1
12 GB896-86-12 split washer VANSEET: 5
13 Y03703 wheel hub cover| #0845 2
14 112028 fixed base | 4 [l 5 &) 2
15 111124 10inch wheel assy |10 &~ FES4CHE 2
16 112076 right bracket TR 1
17 GB/T16674-M8*65 screw ey 1
18 GB/T5287-1985-8 flat washer S 2
19 111124 steering connect lever | %% [a] & BT 1
20 112077 left bracket SR 1
21 Q501-8 pin s 2
22 GB/T95-2002-16 flat washer S 2
93 111111 steering ik [ S 0 1
bracket
24 GB/T93-8 washer 5 8 1 P 1
25 111145 lever 0% T Bl 2
26 111144 nut VAVl A 1
27 GB/T95-2002-16 flat washer -3 2
28 111141 lever BRhr AT 1
29 GB6182-M8 nut Bl fA BE L) 2
30 | GB/T16674-M10*50 bolt [y 1
31 111152 fan gear 5 T A 1
32 GB6182-M10 nut Bl fA BE L) 1
33 635012 flat washer M8E R/ 1
34 GB/T63-1987 flat washer M8FE 4 |/ 1
35 112026 foam pipe RULE 1
36 111146 lever LRIV 1
37 112078 bush VIS 2
38 | GB/T16674-M8*20 screw 121e 1
39 691302 Lid =T 1




)

S/N & Figure number &%= English name %X | Chinese name X H## | qty#= material £kl

1 115001 brake pedal M ZE BEAR 1 NR

2 111060 brake assy M R 2H A 1 Fe

3 Y01508 gear cap AL e e 1 PP COHtI‘Ol 2 O 1 7

4 Y01303 spring A 1 65Mn YH6 3 R

5 111173 clutch operating lever AT 1 Fe -jb\l’\’ ﬁ%{] 8

6 GB-T818-M4X25 screw W 22 1 Fe L

! GB-T-889-1-M4 nut S P WA B 1 Fe

8 111026 revolving support plate Jie % ST 1 Fe

9 114017 bush TIES 2 Fe

10 GB-T16674-1996-M8X25 bolt e 2 Fe

11 114026 Spring 1155 1 65Mn

12 111063 clutch gear lever AL 1 Fe

13 114004 spring A 2 65Mn

14 111037 P gear control lever PARY$ I AT 1 Fe

15 111061 connecting pole A A E AT 1 Fe

16 GB-T848-1985-14 flat washer - 2 Fe

17 GB-T5780-2000-M12X85 bolt W e 1 Fe

18 111016 speed change lever VR IE A AL AT 1 Fe

19 114003 bush Jie e 4ot B 2 Fe
20 114064 spring Z YAy 1 65Mn
21 GB-T-6170-M6 nut 7N FH BB 1 Fe
22 GB6182-M8 nut S P WA B 9 Fe
23 GB-T-2000-3 2X22 pin yARSE:E 2 Fe
24 GB896-86-16 split washer yAMNEE]i 2 65Mn
25 112029 Fixed base A1 55 [ 7 JEC RE 2 PP
26 115062 13" wheel assy 13~ Ffe 6 S Rk 2 Fe+NR
27 Y01209-5 shaft pin [ R 2 Fe
28 GB97-1-85-8 flat washer PR 6 Fe
29 114029 spring i 1 65Mn
30 630001 gearbox assy Vi FCFE K 1
31 GB-T5287-85-8 washer - 2 2 Fe

32 114027 spring 3% 1 65Mn

33 112012 handle 2 F 2 PP

34 GB-T-96-2-6 flat washer - 2 2 Fe

35 111018 speed lever location plate VAT AT 2 AL AR 1 Fe

36 111092 Antifriction plate JEE 2 AN

37 Y03854 Wheel hub cover T N K e 5 G AN 2 PP

38 GB-T16674-1996-M8X25 bolt LY 2 Fe / S
39 GB-T16674-1996-M8X100 bolt LY 4 Fe o N A Ci552 LT
40 114044 fixing plate of gearbox V4 A8 [ 2 AR 1 Fe / ~@’¢/‘}/\gf\\@?¢%\/m
41 GB-T16674-1996-M8X40 bolt I 1 Fe /0 S (/Q{/\%\/l//%/
42 114010 belt wheel assy for gearbox W5 A R A A 1 Fe * < / \‘%ﬁ%ﬁ /
43 GB1-T894_1-1986-16 bearing washer i PR 124 1 65Mn o4 ////
44 GB-T889-1-2000-M12 nut 7 FA B 1 Fe NN 9 e
45 111032 speed adjustable lever IR PLAT 1 Fe | '
46 GB-T-6170-M8 nut VAL 3o 1 Fe
47 Q501-8 pin B 4 65Mn
48 635009 Output board fan HH AR 1 Fe
49 GB93-87-6 washer g 1 Fe

50 GB/T16674-M6X15 bolt LY 1 Fe

51 112031 Switch base JIC 2 PP

52 115041 Micro Switch (EEIPIPS 2

53 GB-6563-86-M8X20 bolt MR 2 Fe

54 GB6182-M3 nut S5 i R B 4 Fe

99 GB-T818-M3X16 bolt W 22 4 Fe

AVE: FE95. 37 HE B HAHA

Remark: No. 25 No.37 Applicable only for some models




=

YHo3R

Cover

2016

iR

12

25 GB845-85-ST4.8X13 screw H Wi 22 10 Fe

24 Y01922 wire W % 1

23 115040 cable assy FL 2% 5 1

22 GB-T818-M4X12 screw W2 22 6 Fe

21 111090 base assy AR A 1 Fe

20 GB-T-889-1-M4 nut DIEyN.3E: 6 Fe

19 111183 seat switch plate N g T s A 1 Fe

18 GB97 1-85-8 washer -2 6 Fe
HUE cancel 115045 O ring 04 & 1 NR

16 115032 key PRL R 1

15 GB6182-M8 nut DLV 3E: 2 Fe

14 112015 PP plate PP ’ PP

13 111181 location rod of protecting plate = [Jj37 Vi AT Fe

12 112021 front base I JE PP

11 115036 fuse PRl 22 PC+AL

10 115039 fuse box ki 2z & pp

9 12V-7AH battery FH 3 PP

8 Y02109 battery box SNk PP

7 (GB845-85-ST4.8X9.5 Screw H WA 22 2 Fe

6 112024 back base Ji JEG JoE 1 PP

5 GB-T16674-1996-M8X15 bolt e 4 Fe

4 GB-T-93-8 washer P L[E 4 65Mn

3 GB-T-2000-3 2X22 pin T 2 Fe

2 114036 revolving shaft of seat JAlA Fy T Bl 1 Fe

1 115033 seat PE ey 1 Fe+PVC

"SIN " Figure number "Chinese name "(i]rzrr;]eese "gty = "material
Fg cha KX g

AR



Administrator
单位名称，单位部门，日期


YHo3R

Chassis

20195

Jk A

10

54 GB-T16674-1996-M8X35 bolt B2KE 1 Fe
53 A-Li991 A-type belt ARL-J 1 NR
52 111142 lever ESN 1 Fe
51 GB-T-6170-M8 nut N FIRBE 3 Fe
50 111028 blade clutch lever AN ek 1 Fe
49 114002 spring R 1 65Mn
48 114003 bush = 2 Fe
47 111029 spring BRI E 1 Fe
46 GB97-1-85-8 flat washer P 1 Fe
45 114018 blade pinch roller JIF i 1 Fe
44 6001LL-GBT276-94 bearing RTE B K 1 Fe
43 GB8931-28 soft washer (Wi EERE] - 1 65Mn
42 111024 blade clutch plate TR BEER 1 Fe
41 111064 blade brake connecting lever T1 i R ZE T 1 Fe
40 Y03119 0 type washer OR % # i 1 NR
39 Y03104 water port K H 1 PAG
38 113001 bearing base HHYENAD 2 AL
37 GB-T276-94-6205 bearing TRTE B 7K 2 Fe
36 111023 deck cover JAE 3 1 Fe
35 114062 spring T 1 65Mn
34 111106 limit bush SRR ES 1 Fe
33 (GB896-86 6 split washer O34 1 Fe
32 Q501-8 pin i 3 65Mn
31 GB-T16674-1996-M8X20 bolt [y 4 Fe
30 GB_T5287-1985-8 flat washer A 1 Fe
29 114030 belt wheel assy for blade S P e 1 Fe
28 GB-T16674-1996-M8X55 bolt [y 1 Fe
27 111025 brake pedal KT 1 Fe
26 114005 bush MEFITE 1 Fe
25 114065 pin o 1 Fe
24 114006 blade output shaft AR 1 Fe
23 GB-T893_1-1986-52 soft washer FLH S 2 65Mn
22 Y03105 plastic nut Y RHERE 1 PA6
21 114066 pin i 1 Fe
20 Y01201-4 blade bracket Lt 1 Fe
19 3-8-24UNF-2B bolt YAViiks =] Vi 1 Fe
18 GB12-98-M8X20 bolt Bk 8 Fe
17 Y01203 blade washer TV EFy 1 65Mn
16 111177 24" blade 243 J] R 1 65Mn
15 111004 front left adjustable plate A AE T SRR 1 Fe
14 GB12-98-M6X20 bolt CES i 1 Fe
13 111001 Chassis A 1 Fe
19 111006 back left adjustable plate ey = 1 Fe
11 111007 back right adjustable plate ey ey I=NE 1 Fe
10 111005 front right adjustable plate Al 5 A 1 Fe
9 114019 bush TR e At & 1 Fe
8 GB6182-M8 nut DILIN 38 22 Fe
7 111079 Rotary support plate of collector channel X e S i 1 Fe
6 GB-T889-1-M6 nut DIEYN. 38 1 Fe
5 111081 location rod of protecting plate EREpeReaN 1 Fe
4 GB-T16674-1996-M8X40 bolt 2R 5 Fe
3 GB-T818-M4X12 screw ¥4 3 Fe
2 GB-T-889-1-M4 nut DIRYN. 38 3 Fe
1 112023 collector channel NG 1 PVC
"SIN " Figure number "English name "Chinese name "qty "material
5" A5 IS &L e HE" "




YHo3R

Engine

2016

5]

31 LONCIN 1P70 Engine &P /0 1
30 115030-1 accelerator cable i 13L& 1 Fe
29 114061 spring IR fir e 45 1 65Mn
28 114063 spring IR 3 4 2 65Mn
27 111188 jimit bush IRt £ 1 Fe
26 Y01508 gear cap Ry 7 1 1 PP
25 GB-T16674-M6X30 bolt HE 1 Fe
24 11191 accelerator lever i | 195 AT 1 Fe
23 GB-T955-1987-12 soft washer KM EE 8 65Mn
22 114057 bush HE 2 Fe
21 5B6182-M6 nut B 82 1 Fe
20 111106 jimit bush IRt & 2 Fe
19 5B5%-86_6 split washer FoE 3 65Mn
18 114066 pin T it 1 Fe
17 01203 blade washer TR K 1 65Mn
16 3-8-24UNF-28 bolt NAEZTH B R 1 Fe
15 114040 belt wheel assy for engine T 77 4 4 4 1 Fe
14 115020 self-propelled cable Bl 7 5 ] i 4 1 Fe
3 GB-T16674-1996-MBX40 ot 215 , o
1 A-Li762 A-type belt ARL- 7 1 NR
11 114015 self-propelled pinch roller g 7 R 1 Fe
10 6001LL-GBT276-94 bearing VR V) B B 1 Fe
9 GB_T5287-1985-8 flat washer T4 1 Fe
8 GB8931-28 soft washer A S E 1 65Mn
7 114004 spring Ak 1 65Mn
6 111022 self-propelled clutch plate g E AR 1 Fe
5 114048 bush e 1 Fe
4  GB-T16674-1996-M8X25 holt 5 3 Fe
3 111021 fixing plate of engine o4 EER 1 Fe
,  GB-T16674-1996-M8X55 ot 45 4 Feo
1 (5B6182-M8 nut P i 42 2 6 Fe
"SIN " Figure number "English name "Chinese name "gty "material
75" K=" 3 X4 A" T X4 A" HE" "

31




YHo3R

HE 22 2016
FRAME /

51 GB/T-70. 1-M8X20 screw N~ A B A B AT 1 65Mn
50 GB93-87-12 washer LA 2 Fe
49 GB845-85-ST4.8X9.5 screw EpuUy Y72 11 Fe
48 111194 bush HE 4 PVC
47 GB-T-889-1-M4 nut BIEINESE: 8 Fe
46 111193 guiding rod of collector channel S 4 Fe
45 GB-T818-M4X12 screw W2 22 8 Fe
44 115037 switch TR 1 PP
43 GB-T16674-1996-M8X85 bolt LY 4 Fe
42 GB12-98-M8X20 bolt L ERR R 2 Fe
41 111013 support FEH 1 Fe
40 111042 Rear-discharge board TGHER 1 Fe
39 111200 support P 1 Fe
38 111039 limit lever PR 1 Fe
37 114081 Lock pin Bl 1 Fe
36 115038 Power Relay Bl 14k HL 4% 1 Fe
35 111002 adjustable rocker piece WHEBEATF 1 Fe
34 111108 bush WE 1 Fe
33 Q501-8 pin G 9 65Mn
32 114047 bush W= 2 Fe
31 GB-T16674-1996-M8X25 bolt LY 2 Fe
30 111012 adjustable rocker =M 1 Fe
29 GB-T848-1985-12 washer P 2 Fe
28 GB-T41-2000-_M12 nut N FIE R 2 Fe
27 GB97 1-85-8 washer S 13 Fe
26 111107 cutting height adjusting lever =M 1 Fe
25 111011 connect rod ESIH 2 Fe
24 112012 handle EF 1 PP
23 111034 brake fixing plate EIR TR 1 Fe
22 GB109-86- 8X16-D rivet AT 8 Fe
21 GB-T-889-1-M3 nut BipiN s 2 Fe
20 115042 switch [REIRPS 1 Gu+PP
19 115041 switch [REIPIPS 1 Gu+PP
18 GB-T818-M3X30 SCrew W22 2 Fe
17 111082 Main frame F 4 1 Fe
16 115031 switch T 1 PP
15 GB6182-M8 nut S s i 15 Fe
14 GB_T5287-1985-8 washer P 2 Fe
13 111172 hook URE 1 Fe
12 GB-T16674-1996-M8X55 bolt [y 5 Fe
11 111078 support rod of front base T G e 37 F AT 1 Fe
10 112014 PP plate PP 7 47 1% 1 PP
9 GB6182-M6 nut DIEyNE: 2 Fe
8 GB-T-6170-M6 nut AViil3s: 1 Fe
7 114055 rope guide SEl 1 Fe
6 111182 seat switch plate A T2 R 1 Fe
5 111070 support lever assy SCEFFAM 1 Fe
4 114024 Spring of seat R R 5 1 65Mn
3 GB-T-70-M8X80 bolt Y 1 Fe
2 GB-T-6170-M8 nut AY;:L 3t 1 Fe
1 114028 Spring e ey o7 L 1 65Mn
"SIN " Figure number "English name "Chinese name "gty "material
JFg" =" 5 X4 " X4 A" e" R




YHO3R

Grass catcher

e 2
AR 5
10
| &
7 ¢
. ,
, I
3
S/NF 5 Item No English name 44 FR (Q. TY) pcs
1 111049 Frame HEZE 1
2 111053 Frame FAESR 1
3 111056 Rod SR 2 ~a
4 115035 nylon bag FAS 1
5 111068 Front handle AT 1
H ¥ cancel 111069 Rear handle JaiEF 1
7 GB-T818-2000-M5X35 Screw TR SR ET 6
8 GB6182-M5 Nut R EE 12 s
9 112025 Grassbox cover AR o5 1
10 GB-T818-2000-M5X40 Screw T R S AR ET 2
11 GB-T818-2000-M5X30 Screw TR SR ET 2
12 GB-T818-2000-M5X25 Screw TR SR ET 2
13 111067 Rear handle JEiRT 1




S/g? Figure nunber®% | English name 3EX&H Chinese name 7 qtyHE
1 691303 steering wheel
@ 2 69129 steering lever assy
3 1120 screw _condult
/ @ § GB/T819. 656*35 : pmb !
sleeve bus
" 6 56 steering wheel shaft
(i N 7| GB/19-2002-T6 flat vasher
= ik
/ 0 51 gear
1 GB/T95-2002-16 flat washer
2 (B896-86-12 split washer 5
3 Y03703 wheel hub cover 2
4 2028 fixed base 2
5 1124 10inch wheel assy 9
6 2076 right bracket
7 GB/T16674-M8*65 SCrew
8 (B/T5287-1985-8 flat washer : 2
19 111124 steering connect lever YRR |
20 112077 Teft bracket x I
21 501-8 pin 2
22 (B/T95-2002-16 flat washer 2
23 111111 steering bracket
24 GB/T93-8 washer
25 45 lever
26 4 nut
27 GB/T95-2002-16 flat washer 2
28 111141 lever 1
29 (B6182-M8 nut 2
30 GB/T16674-M10%50 bolt
3 111152 fan gear
32 (B6182-M10 nut
33 635012 flat washer
34 GB/T93-1987 flat washer
3b 2026 foam pipe =
36 1146 lever
3 2078 bush 2
38 | GB/T16674-8%20 Screv 1
39 691302 lid BT 1
2021.04.14
\D 1 [
— | o RS, - A 25 1)
wie | wn | o PO e | enn | YHESHETH L2
%% |fFAH %% | FFAH
it §B§$ Eﬂ] 021/04/14 ﬁ:?ﬁ?{{, [ ‘Eﬁ*ﬂ?la é%__tm?ﬂ
HH et S| g 21
T AT 3 15k 1
~ : 001 ok



Destiny
单位名称，单位部门，日期


